
Page 2 of 2

 1.

 2.

 3.

 4.

 5.

 6.

 7. Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

 8.

Mayor Date

If "Yes", explain. 

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes  X   No

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes ___No

Effect on contract completion date: add an additional fifteen (15) working days to the 
construction schedule

                                               ________________________________          _______________

Effect of this change on other prime contractors:  N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes   X   Not Necessary

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes  X    No

Necessity for change: Per Proposal Request 46, provide a new sill flashing and associated 
detailing at each of the existing penthouse louvers for $7,467.20. Per Proposal Request 48, 
install indoor/outdoor rated CAT6 data cabling for camera at pedestal for $429.09. Per Proposal 
Request 49, relocate the AI Phone controller and associated wiring, conduit and controllers for 
$2,442.59. Per Proposal Request 50, terminate data drops itemized in the attached documents 
in a separate cabinet with dedicated patch panels and associated work for $2,152.83. Per 
Proposal Request 52, add clear coat and flake to all epoxy floor coating and extend epoxy floor 
coating to locations described for $16,607.60.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes     X   No

PROJECT: Public Safety Operations Center Phase 1B Renovation

CONTRACT NO.  287-2014

CHANGE ORDER: 13

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE


	Page 2

