
Page 2 of 2

 1.

 2.

 3.

 4.

 5.

 6.

 7. Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

 8.

Mayor Date

If "Yes", explain. 

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes  X   No

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes ___No

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

                                               ________________________________          _______________

Effect of this change on other prime contractors:  N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes   X   Not Necessary

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes  X    No

Necessity for change: Per Proposal Request 27, add Functional Testing Commissioning to the 

project to satisfy HVAC Building Inspection requirements for $3,045.12. Per Proposal Request 

33Rev1, add two microwave receptacles in Breakroom 120 for $4,408.23. Per Proposal Request 

39, add drywall to all exposed concrete columns for $21,174.04. Per Proposal Request 40, add 

towel dispenser/waste receptacles for $595.70. The total change to the contract amount is an 

increase of $36,406.28.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes     X   No

PROJECT: Public Safety Operations Center Phase 1B Renovation

CONTRACT NO.  287-2014

CHANGE ORDER: 10

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE


